

CIRCULAR 126-19 September 19, 2019

ADMISSION OF AN APPROVED PARTICIPANT CASGRAIN & COMPANY LIMITED

On September 17th, 2019, the application of CASGRAIN & COMPANY LIMITED to join Bourse de Montréal Inc. as an Approved Participant was approved by the Special Committee - Regulatory Division of Bourse de Montréal Inc. The head office of CASGRAIN & COMPANY LIMITED is situated at 1200 McGill College Avenue, Montreal, Quebec H3B 4G7. The telephone number is +1 514 8718080.

CASGRAIN & COMPANY LIMITED operates as an Investment Dealer and Derivatives Dealer.

The appointment of Mr. Guy Casgrain, President, to act as the Designated Representative was also approved.

For further information, please contact Claude Baril, Director, Enforcement and Regulatory Affairs at 514 871-3595 or by email at claude.baril@tmx.com.

Julie Rochette Vice President and Chief Regulatory Officer Bourse de Montréal Inc.